

Brown Horse Projects  
Statement of Activities  
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

	Jan.	Feb.	March	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	YTD 2019
<b>Revenues and Donations</b>													
Cash donations (non-restricted)	\$ 801.10	\$ 1,166.51	\$ 8,017.71	\$ 10,311.29	\$ 3,032.82	\$ 2,000.65	\$ 1,527.27	\$ 7.15	\$ 75.39	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,683.45	\$ -	\$ 28,873.34
Cash donations (restricted)	\$ 2,318.52	\$ -	\$ 1,457.26	\$ 1,331.86	\$ 6,114.94	\$ 5,617.68	\$ 9,101.04	\$ 1,641.12	\$ 1,035.65	\$ 1,783.39	\$ 1,987.34	\$ 2,138.03	\$ 34,526.83
In-kind donations received	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00
Clinic Income	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 285.00	\$ 601.25	\$ 661.25	\$ 1,547.50
Sales	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 925.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 124.90	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,110.85
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>\$ 3,119.62</b>	<b>\$ 1,166.51</b>	<b>\$ 9,474.97</b>	<b>\$ 11,643.15</b>	<b>\$ 9,147.76</b>	<b>\$ 7,618.33</b>	<b>\$ 11,554.26</b>	<b>\$ 1,648.27</b>	<b>\$ 1,111.04</b>	<b>\$ 2,818.29</b>	<b>\$ 4,272.04</b>	<b>\$ 2,859.28</b>	<b>\$ 66,433.52</b>
<b>Expense</b>													
Printing	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 141.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 174.14
Miscellaneous/Construction Exp.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,347.73	\$ 6,946.00	\$ -	\$ 22.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 485.00	\$ -	\$ 9,800.85
Accounting Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Bank fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Shipping	\$ 105.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 457.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 663.92
Clinic Expense	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,099.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 4,138.84	\$ 8,534.84
Web hosting	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 276.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 276.00
Communications (Phone/PO box)	\$ 13.99	\$ 13.99	\$ 14.58	\$ 14.58	\$ 14.03	\$ 13.98	\$ 14.21	\$ 14.32	\$ -	\$ 14.27	\$ 14.27	\$ 14.21	\$ 156.43
Taxes	\$ 87.79	\$ -	\$ (95.03)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (7.24)
Charitable Donation (Tithe)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00
Merchandise	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 194.12	\$ 20.38	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,635.02	\$ -	\$ 2,049.52
Fundraising	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 126.00	\$ -	\$ 633.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 759.00
Advertising	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Salary	\$ 513.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 547.55	\$ 547.55	\$ 513.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,716.10
Supplies	\$ 19.93	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 184.01	\$ 1,613.95	\$ 1,531.17	\$ 1,682.55	\$ (235.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,796.61
Trips Travel expense	\$ 2,318.52	\$ -	\$ 1,161.46	\$ 2,689.12	\$ 244.70	\$ 16,495.89	\$ 3,291.94	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,201.63
<b>Total expense</b>	<b>\$ 3,058.87</b>	<b>\$ 526.99</b>	<b>\$ 1,733.01</b>	<b>\$ 3,231.70</b>	<b>\$ 3,767.46</b>	<b>\$ 24,597.38</b>	<b>\$ 5,928.34</b>	<b>\$ 2,411.54</b>	<b>\$ 2,195.55</b>	<b>\$ 2,211.62</b>	<b>\$ 4,431.29</b>	<b>\$ 4,153.05</b>	<b>\$ 58,246.80</b>
<b>Net Income</b>	<b>\$ 60.75</b>	<b>\$ 639.52</b>	<b>\$ 7,741.96</b>	<b>\$ 8,411.45</b>	<b>\$ 5,380.30</b>	<b>\$ (16,979.05)</b>	<b>\$ 5,625.92</b>	<b>\$ (763.27)</b>	<b>\$ (1,084.51)</b>	<b>\$ 606.67</b>	<b>\$ (159.25)</b>	<b>\$ (1,293.77)</b>	<b>\$ 8,186.72</b>